RESOLUTION – AMENDING 2023 APPROVED BUDGET

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2023 was approved on the 21st day of March, 2023, and

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget now, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that the following amendments to the approved budget of 2023 be made:

General Budget	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	
(E) Deferred Charges and Statutory			
Expenditures – Municipal within "CAPS"			
(2) Statutory Expenditures:			
Contribution to:			
Public Employees' Retirement System	\$ 909,346	\$ 909,436	
Defined Contribution Retirement Prog.	6,000	5,910	
			
	John Manginelli, Council President		

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held April 18,2023

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Boro	ugh of Tinton Falls this 18th day of April, 2023

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk